

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8539/2020

YENDAVENTLA MALLAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 126675/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 13-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. F. I. Choudhary, Advocate on record has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners. He has moved an application for the discharge of earlier AOR on the ground that now he has been engaged in the matter. The earlier AOR is present and he has no instruction whatsoever in the matter.

In view of the above, he is discharged from the case and the IA No. 126675 of 2022 is allowed.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)