

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8539/2020

YENDAVENTLA MALLAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Santosh, Adv.
Mr. F. I. Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substituted through paper publication in respect of respondent no.5. Same is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks of such publication.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 21.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar